UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Service Area #8
2020
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000246

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

1,296,074,927 500,755,610

2020 DATE: March 31, 2021
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

52,090,529 455,615.94
44,816.85
1,297.01
(6,854.22)

39,259.64

416,356.30

COLLECTION RATE
91.38%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
13,966.17

6,308.26

5,267.72

(1,514.70)

24,027.45

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
29,318.55 758.06 30,076.61

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 470,460.36

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



