UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Service Area #8			TAX YEAR	2020	DATE: March 31, 2021	
	2020	2019	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000246	0.000261					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			1,296,074,927	500,755,610	52,090,529		455,615.94
TREASURER'S RELIE UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>EF</u>					44,816.85 1,297.01 (6,854.22)	39,259.64
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLL	ECTION						416,356.30
CURRENT YEAR COLLECT OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHI GREENBELT:					COLLECTION RATE 91.38%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 13,966.17 6,308.26	
MISCELLANEOUS COLLEC REALLOCATION OF PERSO TOTAL OTHER COLLEC	NAL PROPERTY					5,267.72 (1,514.70)	24,027.45
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	NS				TANES		
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLL	ECTION:				TAXES 29,318.55	PEN & INTEREST 758.06	30,076.61
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							470,460.36

KIM JACKSON UTAH COUNTY TREASURER